INSTALLATION INSTRUCTION

MONTERINGSANSVISNING
AUFBAUANLEITUNG

NOTICE D'INSTALLATION

ASENNUSOHJE
DATE: 19.9.2012

S LAPPSET.
ARCSPORT
Q03486

\

INNT T T T T/
RN LA 7T

A /7777

z' K TN N N W
/zﬂdrvs\ﬁuu«’<wu»w /. / // /«
WSSO\
Vo VAVAVAW. ' A\ N
S Z259A N\
RN\
S S )

W
R

p}1 dnous jesddp yybrhdon



% LAPPSET.

Q03486

+4

falrs

+

eaciakd | oo e

ARCSPORT
DATE: 19.9.2012
702019 |pcs 702022 |pcs 702220 |pcs 702228 |pcs 702286  |pcs 902434 |pcs
2 2 2 1
L 1000 L 910 = L 1000 90x50
905051 PCS 905104 |pcs 909203 909233 |pcs
22 8 2
65x65 $24/8.5 M10 M8x75 8x130 8x100
909506 |pcs| 909521 pcs| 980103 |pcs| 980107 |pcs| 980128 |pcs| 980150  |pcs
4 28 4 6
B > || | @ |
[ ]
23.5x13 = @4x50 @6x60 @7x40 M8
PO0O109 |pcs Q03043 |pcs 909238 |pcs PCS PCS PCS
6
L 840 = 8x90
PCS PCS PCS PCS PCS PCS
PCS PCS PCS PCS PCS PCS
PCS PCS PCS PCS PCS PCS

~

COopP YNt =GppP3SCT Srotp—ta




| +4

PTN=N + Cratin
COppPSeT

% LAPPSET.

ARCSPORT

Q03486

DATE: 19.9.2012

oroup—tta

\SLARY

+ +
Ne g_rla fou
+ +
+ +
+ +
+ +
+ +
+ +
+ +
+ +
+ +
+ +
+ +
+ +
+ +
+ +
+ +
+ +
+ +
+ +
+ +
+ +
+ +
+ +

+ + + + +

AS4685: 2004 Impact Area 94 m2
FgMng Space 0 m2

n + +
Max Falling Height 0000 mm
+ + + + +
+ + + + +
+ + + + +
+ + + + +
+ + + + +
+ + + + +
+ + + + +
+ + + + +
+ + + + +
+ + + + +
+ + + + +
+ + + + +
+ + + + +
+ + + + +
+ + + + +
+ + + + +
+ + + + +
+ + + + +
+ + + + +
+ + + + +
+ + + + +
+ + + + +
+ + + + +

+ + + + +
+ + + + +
+ + + + +
+ + + + +
+ + + + +
+ + + + +
+ + + + +

+ + + + +
: : 1 + +
+ + + + +
+ + + + +
+ + + + +
* i T3 + +
+ + + + +

+

+

+
+ + + + +
+ + + + +
+ + + + +
+ + + + +
+ + + + +
+ + + + +

1000

2180

1000

+

*1:50 7
+ +
+ +
+ +
+ +
+ +
+ +
+ +
+ +
+ +
+ +
+ +
+ +
+ +
+ +
+ +
+ +
+ +
+ +
+ +
+ +
+ +
+ +
+ +
+ +

+




I+

LCopapciabd | oo o + O

cOpPSCT urvup |=suv)

% LAPPSET.

ARCSPORT

Q03486

DATE: 19.9.2012

4A

DE80

905104

AN
NG

A

e //
Ve O |-
VA

V /// 7 O

y e
7
7 H /\

R

S4SHARACLERS




PP |

fars

+

Tt | o~

% LAPPSET.

Q03486

DATE: 19.9.2012
————  AS4685:2004 Impact Area 94 m2 1:50
I 0
- Falling Space 0 m2
Max Falling Height 0000 mm
820
i =
o o
o )
- o
< <
b I
= «——— |
4 ——
/]
il
/
/
|
| %_
# |
D
I +1600
D
D
P
i +980
> =
% ‘LQ I I T T T I
o} n | IT T I IT I
H T T I I IT TT
r IT I I I I I
\2’ +0
@ 2000




Q03486
DATE:

% LAPPSET.

ARCSPORT

19.9.2012

DET 4

T N N

W W

)

N\
NN
0\'

NN\

DET 3, 7,8

DET 1

& S )—

—X
VA —

¢




8 LAPPSET. Q03486
ARCSPORT DATE:  19.9.2012
DET 1 (DET 2)
DET 3 DET 4
B6x60 702022
TS 902434 e
/x40

7 724 /8.4
9 (905051)
; 8x90 >
1 50 (909238) , k
- m/>x




IS al

!
CUpPpP Sttt oroup— CXa

B LAPPSET. Q034386
ARCSPORT DATE:  19.9.2012 (;E;
DET 7 DET 8
X
rd N g h
X 702022 x
I M8 ]
/02022 ot (980750) e
- < 024/8,4 ‘v >
' (905051)
028,15 M8x75
(2x) P (909203)
DET 9 DET 10
/
7 oy
0 ;L
ﬂﬁ7~ 702022
P P6x60
"I‘i,:ﬂ\‘o (980707)
5 <,
o
1 %\\\
DET 11 DET 12

iald
CoOP Yy grt




19.9.2012

Q03486

DATE:

% LAPPSET.

ARCSPORT

PO0110
Q03043

RO RS \‘
/// //’ ﬂk\\“

AN N
V!\.“l‘lw.f
N i Wi WER

D easawienv ey, AR

/ e S A AVAVAV = g A

NN A S N WAVAVANAYAY
X\ X X

\ ’ Q@E'l!ﬂili!l!l!ﬂﬂmjlu-ﬁl'7

VA / yARVA /

/W/w////// y

/A —

AN/ SV avavAn
NVELISER
\/TAVAVAY WA

DET 5
P00109

o117 dnoya 19sddpa yubuldon
P —ERo4 FOSLERFFHBHAGOT

J



PCS

2]

PCS

PCS
1

PCS
2

PCS
PCS
8
PCS

1(4)

I‘

90x140x1600

216/8.4

905770

[

905787

5x20

710x1600x217(

@3,5x13

@7x60

PCS
2

PCS
1

Pes|(17) 980123

H

(1) 704948 [pcs(2) 704949
1

@16x2090

(7) 905112

(3) 704950 |pcs|(4) 704951

70x90x2000

905772

(11) 905788 |pcs|i2) 905794

©

5x20

980106

25x40
90x50

Q03043

DATE:

% LAPPSET.
ARENA

DET 12

5

? 77

N

N~
T
Ll
(]

DET 13

DET 9—11

X

[ 7= AV
v/ X

VAN
A W4
A~ \

/7
\%P\..V%Nﬂﬂ”\«www@mm

7 \ /
LTI/ \
'%”.aﬂ 4% .\\u\

A

\\V\

Pes|22) 702286 |Pcs|22) 909506

PCS

1]

65%x65

8]

903093 |Pcs|(15) 909633

28x90
3
M8x20

PCS
16|

DET 1-3

(13) 909203

M8x75

216/8.4

909256 |Pcs|20) 905827 |Pes|(21) 902487

DET 8

PCS
8

980160

PY1 dnoJ9 yesddo| jyppAdo)




3% LAPPSET.

Q03043

ARENA DATE: 23.9.2014 2(4)
820 2000
[l
il
/]
i ]
/ g 3
// -
/
[l
il
l’L T [ I [ [ I [ [ I [ [ I [ [
‘ R
740 360 240 240 |
| 1400 2380
DET 1 DET 2
704950
(704951 [ M12 Gosssn_ ||| ° M12x30

Copyright 1998 Lappset Group Ltd

®
®

(980154)
M12x350
(903149)

/(909248)

024 /13
(980154)

(903149)

(980154)
M12

(909248)




% LAPPSET.

Q03043

Copyright 1998 Lappset Group Ltd

ARENA DATE:  23.9.2014 3(4)
DET 3 DET 4
902455 )
- 704949
i~
ol . N
sx70 "Lt
(900240) .
905/67/
905775
DET 5 DET 6
nsto S 704948
Install point.
huom! R b /—
Asennus merkki. .
O -
N O €y %%y
O J8x90
N (903093)
=
o of(@n
| e /04949
DET 7 DET 8
905770
805772 T M8x20
(905827)
/ﬁ/m
: - §
77x60 ;3%//KF%§E@
(980123) S
905772 (909256) g
MB//////¢9O5767
(980160) 905773




Q03043

DATE:

% LAPPSET.
ARENA

DET 9

4(4)

23.9.2014

DET 10

/04955

DET 12

BOOM

P —
NET

Jox40

(980106)

905/87/

)

/04948

(x2

DET 11

/04953

DET 13

ox40
(x2)

(980106)
905/88

¢
0‘/
Y

PT1 dnoiy 195ddo 8661 JUPLHAAO)




16.2.2021

LApp
Halite 178 ET Groy

10 PL
FINCARSVANIEN, td

Loy
gg;g«e% broup L1
PhOVANH

‘E}Sﬁ I'.J.:‘menm

123456
I Wi
F5675g

FSe7my F

e,
et a1

Tuotekyltti tulee tuotteen mukana yhdella seuraavista tavoista:

1) Metallinen tuotekyltti ja kiinnitysruuvit
- Kiinnita tuotekyltti ruuveilla tolppaan noin 2 metrin korkeuteen kuvan 1 mukaisesti.

2) Tuotekylttitarra
- Puhdista maalattu metalli- tai vaneripinta pdlysta ja kosteudesta. Liimaa tarra kuvan 2 mukaisesti.
- Huom. Al3 kiinnité tarraa karheapintaiseen laminaattiin tai maalattuun puuhun.

Var produktmarkning levereras pa ett av foljande satt:

1) Produktskylt i metall
- Fast skylten med de medféljande skruvarna

2) Sjalvhaftande produktetikett

- Rengor den pulverlackerade metallytan eller laminatytan sa att den blir fri frAn smuts och fukt. Fast etiketten enligt fig. 2.

- Obs! Fast ej etiketten pa detaljer med skrovlig yta eller pa malat tra.

Product label is delivered by one of following ways:

1) Metal product label and screws
- Fasten the label with screws.

2) Label sticker
- Clean the painted metal or plywood surface from dirt and moisture. Fasten the sticker as shown in the figure 2.
- Note. Do not attach the sticker to rough surfaced laminate or painted wood.

La plaque d’informations produit est livrée sous I'une de ces 3 formes :

1) Plaque métallique et vis
- Fixez la plaque a 'aide des vis.

2) Etiquette autocollante

- Avant de coller I'étiquette, nettoyez le composant métallique peint ou la plaque de contreplaqué, de toute saleté. La surface

doit étre seche (voir image 2).
- Attention, ne pas coller I'étiquette sur une surface lamellé-collée irréguliere ou sur du bois peint.

Die Auslieferung des Produktaufklebers erfolgt auf eine dieser Arten:

1) Produkt-Schild aus Metall incl. Schrauben
- Die Befestigung des Schildes erfolgt mittels der Schrauben.

2) Aufkleber

-Entfernen Sie zunachst Schmutz und Feuchtigkeit vom lackierten Metall bzw. von der Holzoberflache und bringen Sie den

Aufkleber wie im Bild oben rechts beschrieben auf den gesauberten Untergrund auf.
- Beachten Sie: Bringen Sie den Aufkleber nicht auf raues laminiertes oder lackiertes Holz an.

LAPPSET GROUP LTD P.O. Box 8146 | FIN-96101 Rovaniemi | Tel: 0207 750 100 | lappset@lappset.com | www.lappset.com



Copyright Lappset Group Ltd

% LAPPSET. ARENA FOOT
DEEP FOUNDATION  oart 2201 1(1)

NN
NERSNERN N NIRRT
\\ AN\ N N N
N N N N ASN
NG b
NN
O NN NN N S
N \\\\ NN /
\
~ N
7/ s \\\ //\
v ~ ASN —_




% LAPPSET.

702220

ASSA AREENA DATE:  7.10.2020 1(2)
(1) 902433 |pes|(2) 902299 |Pcs|
ﬂ 1 1
(3 903149 |rcs|(2) 909248 |Pcs|
| 4] i

(o ®
< Mi2x3o | | w12 | |
(5) 980154 |pes|(6) 900240 |Pcs|
8 6

ARENA SIDE

@24/13 | |  e@sx70 | |

Copyright Lappset Group Ltd




RLAPPSET. 702220
ASSA AREENA DATE:  7.10.2020 2(2)

DET 1

Inspecion hole

M12x30
903149

\_ M12

924/13 909248

@o 980154

DET 2 ARENA SIDE

A

900240

Pre Drill ;e \ r - Pre Drill

Esireikd @5mm

Esireikd

Copyright Lappset Group Ltd

800

100

590

400

200
240

V

140

Foot
center

@4




Copyright Lappset Group Ltd

% LAPPSET.

909521

FINNO DATE:  15.6.2003 1(1)
(1) 909511 [pes|(2) 909519 [pcs|
1
(3) 909637 |pes|(4) 909638 [Pcs|
4 8 |
1@)
= &
Mo | | 201105 | |
(5) 909639 |pes| PS|
4 -
DET 1 i - -
M10x25
) P
) P
s s
DET 1 — -
909511 ] -
10x25

@20

909519

PCS

PCS




% LAPPSET.
DEEP FOUNDATION

FOOT

DATE: 13.3.2014

4A

Copyright Lappset Group Ltd

100

c 00




Copyright Lappset Group Ltd

% LAPPSET. FOOT

BETON FOUNDATION o

27.10.2015

(2) 905104 |pcs

)

M10




Copyright Lappset Group Ltd

% LAPPSET. FOOT
DEEP FOUNDATION DATE:  30.5.2024 1(1)
Sand 0.2—2 mm/
8 oravel 22— mm <@
T 8
()






